
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
Case 1:09-cv-00407-LJO-BAM   Document 1099-1   Filed 02/28/13   Page 1 of 2

 

 

  
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 Lead Case:

1:09-cv-407-LJO-DLB   
 Member Cases: 

1:09-cv-422-LJO-DLB  1:09-cv-631-LJO-DLB 
THE CONSOLIDATED DELTA SMELT CASES 1:09-cv-892-LJO-GSA 

 
Partially Consolidated With: 
1:09-cv-480-LJO-GSA 
1:09-cv-1201-LJO-DLB 
 
ORDER RE UNOPPOSED JOINT 
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF 
TIME TO SUBMIT 
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION 
IN SUPPORT OF JOINT MOTION 
TO EXTEND THE REMAND 
SCHEDULE 

 
Lead Case:  1:09-cv-1053-LJO-DLB 

  
Member Cases:  1:09-cv-1090-LJO-DLB  

THE CONSOLIDATED SALMONID CASES 1:09-cv-1378-LJO-DLB  
1:09-cv-1520-LJO-DLB   1:09-cv-1580-LJO-DLB  

 1:09-cv-1625-LJO-SMS  
  ORDER RE UNOPPOSED JOINT 
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF 
TIME TO SUBMIT 
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION 
IN SUPPORT OF JOINT MOTION 
TO EXTEND THE REMAND 
SCHEDULE

 

 

 Before the Court is the Unopposed Joint Motion of Plaintiff-Intervenor California 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
Case 1:09-cv-00407-LJO-BAM   Document 1099-1   Filed 02/28/13   Page 2 of 2

2 
 

Department of Water Resources (“DWR”) and Federal Defendants to extend the March 1, 2013 

deadline in the Court’s January 30, 2013 Order by a period of two weeks. Good cause appearing 

therefore, it is hereby ORDERED that the joint motion is GRANTED.  

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the March 1, 2013 deadline in the Court’s Order is 

hereby continued to March 15, 2013.     

 

SO ORDERED. 
Dated: ________, 2013   _______________________________ 

United States District Judge 


