	Case 1:09-cv-00407-LJO-BAM Document 10	099-1 Filed 02/28/13 Page 1 of 2
1		
2		
3	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
4	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
5		
6		Lead Case: 1:09-cv-407-LJO-DLB
7		Member Cases:
8		1:09-cv-422-LJO-DLB 1:09-cv-631-LJO-DLB
9	THE CONSOLIDATED DELTA SMELT CASES	1:09-cv-892-LJO-GSA
10		Partially Consolidated With: 1:09-cv-480-LJO-GSA
11		1:09-cv-1201-LJO-DLB
12		ORDER RE UNOPPOSED JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF
13		TIME TO SUBMIT SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
14		IN SUPPORT OF JOINT MOTION TO EXTEND THE REMAND
15		SCHEDULE
16		Lead Case:
17		1:09-cv-1053-LJO-DLB
18		Member Cases: 1:09-cv-1090-LJO-DLB
19 20	THE CONSOLIDATED SALMONID CASES	1:09-cv-1378-LJO-DLB 1:09-cv-1520-LJO-DLB
20		1:09-cv-1520-LJO-DLB 1:09-cv-1625-LJO-SMS
22		ORDER RE UNOPPOSED JOINT
23		MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO SUBMIT
24		SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF JOINT MOTION
25		TO EXTEND THE REMAND
26		SCHEDULE
27		
28		
	Before the Court is the Unopposed Joint Motion of Plaintiff-Intervenor California	

Case 1:09-cv-00407-LJO-BAM Document 1099-1 Filed 02/28/13 Page 2 of 2

1	Department of Water Resources ("DWR") and Federal Defendants to extend the March 1, 2013	
2	deadline in the Court's January 30, 2013 Order by a period of two weeks. Good cause appearing	
3	therefore, it is hereby ORDERED that the joint motion is GRANTED.	
4	It is FURTHER ORDERED that the March 1, 2013 deadline in the Court's Order is	
5	hereby continued to March 15, 2013.	
6		
7	SO ORDERED.	
8	Dated:, 2013 United States District Judge	
9	Cinica States District stage	
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	_	
	2	